17-alpha-hydroxyprogesterone caproate (Makena™ and 17P): Drug Policy (Effective 08/01/2014)
Proprietary Information of UnitedHealthcare. Copyright 2014 United HealthCare Services, Inc.
1
DRUG POLICY
17-alpha-hydroxyprogesterone caproate
(Makena™ and 17P)
COVERAGE RATIONALE
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

O60.03 Preterm labor without delivery, third trimester
O60.10X0 Preterm labor with preterm delivery, unspecified trimester, not applicable
or unspecified
O60.12X0 Preterm labor second trimester with preterm delivery second trimester,
not applicable or unspecified
O60.13X0 Preterm labor second trimester with preterm delivery third trimester, not
applicable or unspecified
O60.14X0 Preterm labor third trimester with preterm delivery third trimester, not
applicable or unspecified
O60.20X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, unspecified trimester, not applicable or
unspecified
O60.22X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, second trimester, not applicable or
unspecified
O60.23X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, third trimester, not applicable or
unspecified
Z3A.16 16 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.17 17 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.18 18 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.19 19 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.20 20 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.21 21 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.22 22 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.23 23 weeks gestation of pregnancy
17-alpha-hydroxyprogesterone caproate (Makena™ and 17P): Drug Policy (Effective 08/01/2014)
Proprietary Information of UnitedHealthcare. Copyright 2014 United HealthCare Services, Inc.
10
Z3A.24 24 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.25 25 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.26 26 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.27 27 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.28 28 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.29 29 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.30 30 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.31 31 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.32 32 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.33 33 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.34 34 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.35 35 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.36 36 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z87.51 Personal history of pre-term labor
REFERENCES
1. United States Pharmacopeia: 2008-2009 USP Pharmacists’ Pharmacopeia. 2nd ed. 5th
supplement. Chapter <797> Pharmaceutical Compounding-Sterile Preparations. Rockville,